Agreement are fair and reasonable so far as the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole
are concerned.

FUND RAISING EXERCISE BY THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The following fund raising activity has been carried out by the Company in the twelve months immediately
prior to the date of this announcement:

Date of
announcement

Event Net proceeds Intended use of
proceeds

Actual use of
proceeds

3 May 2007 First Placing About HK$102
million

Subscription for
the convertible
bonds to be issued
by Hong Kong
Health Check and
Laboratory Holdings
Company Limited
upon exercise of the
Option

Not applicable as
the First Placing
is yet to be
completed.

- � -

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Placing are as follows:

		  Issued share capital
		  immediately after	 Issued share capital
	 Issued share capital	 completion of the First	 immediately after
	  as at the date of 	 Placing but before	 completion of the First
Shareholders	 this announcement	 completion of the Placing	 Placing the Placing
			  Approximate				  Approximate				  Approximate
	 No. of Shares		 Percentage		 No. of Shares		 Percentage		 No. of Shares		 Percentage

Broad Idea International
  Limited (Note)	 2,615,027,451		 51.56%		 2,615,027,451		 49.65%		 2,615,027,451		 46.81%

Public Shareholders

Fair Investment
  Management Limited	 –		 –		 –		 –		 51,200,000		 0.92%

Invesco Hong Kong Limited	 –		 –		 –		 –		 268,800,000		 4.81%

ABN AMRO Bank N.V.,
  London Branch	 –		 –		1 85,000,000		 3.51%		1 85,000,000		 3.31%

Atlantis Investment
  Management Limited	 260,000,000		 5.13%		 270,000,000		 5.13%		 270,000,000		 4.83%

Other public Shareholders	 2,196,954,457		 43.31%		 2,196,954,457		 41.71%		 2,196,954,457		 39.32%

Total	 5,071,981,908		1 00.00%		 5,266,981,908		1 00.00%		 5,586,981,908		1 00.00%

Note:

Broad Idea International Limited is beneficially owned as to 50.1% by Dr. Cho Kwai Chee and as to 49.9% by Dr. Francis Choi

Chee Ming J.P.

SUSPENSION AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading of the Shares has been suspended on the Stock Exchange from
9:30 a.m. on 8 May 2007 pending the release of this announcement. An application has been made to the
Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading of the Shares on the Stock Exchange with effect from 9:30
a.m. on 9 May 2007.

- � -

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have the